 Ultra Low Capacitance ESD TVS Array in DFN1616-6L
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ratings at  25 °C, ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
Features
Mechanical Data
Case: DFN1616-6L (plastic package).
Lead free; RoHS compliant; Halogen free
Molding Compound Flammability Rating:

Packaging specification
EIA STD RS-481
Part number system
Package Dimensions
Marking
     M54
Y
G Z
X
P
F
B
（C）
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MILLIMETERS
B 0.051 1.3
C 0.060 1.52
F 0.018 0.45
Z 0.075 1.91
G 0.035 0.89
P 0.020TYP 0.5 TYP
X 0.012 0.3
Y 0.020 0.51
CESD1616UC5VUR D S E M I
达 晶 半 导 体
www.rdsemi.com 3 REV.1.0
Date Revision Changes
23-May-2020
 Revision history
1.0 Initial release
CAUTION / WARNING
Information in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, RDSEMI does not give any representations or
warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of such information and shall have no liability for the